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EXAMINATION SCHEDULE FOR 2024-25 

Tests 

First Pen Paper Test 

Half Yearly Exam 

Second Pen Paper Test 

Third Pen Paper Test 

XII Pre Board Exam 

X Pre Board Exam 

Final Exam 

(Tentative) 

Dates & Days 

22nd July (Monday) to 29th July (Monday) 

9th Sept. (Monday) to 23rd Sept. (Monday) 

18th Nov. (Monday) to 25th Nov. (Monday) 

4th Jan. (Saturday) to 13th Jan. (Monday) 

11th Dec. (Wednesday) to 23rd Dec. (Monday) 

4th Jan. (Saturday) to 16th Jan. (Thursday) 

7th March (Friday) to 21st March (Friday) 

(a) Five points scale showing A+, A, B+, B and C for scholastic and 

Co-Scholastic areas from Jr. K.G. to V. 

GRADING SCALES 

Five points scale showing A, B, C, D and E for Co-scholastic areas 
from VI-X 

Eight points scale showing A-1, A-2, B-1, B-2, C-1, C-2, D, E for 

Scholastic areas from Class VI-XIl and Co-Scholastic areas for 

classes XI & XII. 

(12) 


